

Michelle Lujan Grisham Governor

Alicia J. KeyesCabinet Secretary

Amber Dodson Director

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

December 27, 2022

Contact: Dolores Martinez dolores.martinez@nmfilm.com

New Mexico Film Office Announces Sci-Fi Short Film, "Mary Margaret Road-Grader," Wraps Production

Santa Fe, NM - Amber Dodson, the New Mexico State Film Office Director, announced today that the short film, "Mary Margaret Road Grader," completed filming in December around Santa Fe.

The film is directed by Steven Paul Judd ("Dark Winds"), produced by George R.R. Martin ("Game of Thrones"), and starring Crystle Lightning ("Outlander"), Martin Sensemier ("Yellowstone"), and Cody Lightning ("Search for the Best Indian Taco"). "Mary Margaret Road Grader," a post-apocalyptic indigenous tale of a future with no horses, brings to life the short story written by Howard Waldrop. In the time following the highway wars, scores are settled with machines in the arena. Battle stakes are high for the best operator as they fight for life, death, honor, and VIN tags.

"Howard Waldrop's story of love, steel, and carnage come to life through Executive Producer George R.R. Martin and is a short story like none other," Judd explained.

The production employed approximately 69 New Mexico crew members, 107 background actors and extras, and 11 New Mexico principal actors.

For more information, email contact@lumenscapes.com

The New Mexico Film Office (NMFO), a division of the Economic Development Department, works to ensure the longevity and progress of New Mexico's film incentive, growing the film, television, and digital media industry, and expanding entertainment economic opportunities for New Mexico businesses and residents.

- Named one of <u>Deadline's Hot Spots</u>.
- Two New Mexico cities were selected as <u>"Best Place to Live and Work as a Moviemaker"</u> by MovieMaker Magazine for four consecutive years.

To learn more, visit nmfilm.com.

The New Mexico Film Office

1100 S. St. Francis Drive, Suite 1213 Santa Fe, NM 87505 (505) 476-5600 info@nmfilm.com



The Economic Development Department's Mission is to improve the lives of New Mexico families by increasing economic opportunities and providing a place for businesses to thrive.





New Mexico Economic Development Department | 1100 South St. Francis Dr, Joseph M. Montoya Building, Santa Fe, NM 87505-4147

<u>Unsubscribe</u> <u>lauren.longworth@state.nm.us</u>

Constant Contact Data Notice

Sent byinfo@nmfilm.com